of equity shares and warrants under consideration are exempt from compliance with the issue price requirements as per Chapter VIII of SEBI 
(ICDR) Regulations, the Company is following the pricing requirements voluntarily.
In this regard, please note the following amendments to the EGM Notice:
1)	 70,61,524 (Seventy Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Four) Equity Shares be and is hereby replaced with “70,07,709 

(Seventy Lakhs Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Nine) Equity shares.” (Such change will appear in Item No. 2 of the 
Resolution and the Explanatory Statements annexed thereto)

2)	 The premium of Rs. 103.29 (Rupees One Hundred Three and Twenty Nine Paise Only) per share be and is hereby replaced with  
“Rs. 104.16” (Rupees One Hundred Four and Sixteen Paise Only) per share appearing everywhere in the EGM Notice dated  
28th January, 2018. (Such changes will appear in Item No. 2 and Item No. 3 of the Resolutions and their Explanatory Statements 
annexed thereto)

3)	 The issue price of Rs. 113.29 (Rupees One Hundred Thirteen and Twenty Nine Paise Only) per share be and is hereby replaced with 
“Rs. 114.16” (Rupees One Hundred Fourteen and Sixteen Paise Only) per share appearing everywhere in the EGM Notice dated 28th 
January, 2018. (Such change will appear in Item No. 3 of the Resolution and the Explanatory Statements annexed thereto)

4)	 61,78,833 (Sixty One Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Three) Convertible Warrants be and is hereby replaced 
with “61,31,745 (Sixty One Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Five) Convertible Warrants.” (Such change 
will appear in Item No. 3 of the Resolution and the Explanatory Statements annexed thereto)

5)	 Considering the above changes the Shareholding Pattern of the Company (Pre and Post Preferential Allotment of the Securities)